

HB0053H3002

1 Page 1-line 12 Delete "21-9-101(b) (i) (K) and (iii) (C)" and
2 insert "21-9-101(b) (i) (J), (K) and
3 (iii) (C)".
4
5 Page 3-after line 19 Insert:
6
7 "(J) Career/vocational/computer science
8 education;".
9
10 Page 4-lines 2 Delete all new language.
11
12 Page 4-line 3 Delete "computational" and insert
13 "Computational".
14
15 Page 6-after line 12 Insert:
16
17 "**Section 4.** The state board of education shall promulgate
18 uniform student content and performance standards for computer
19 science before January 1, 2020."
20
21 Page 6-line 14 Delete "**Section 4.**" insert "**Section**
22 **5.**". NORTHROP, BROWN, FLITNER, SOMMERS